# **Environmental Incident Report**

# This report has been submitted.

North Dakota Department of Health Environmental Health Section 1.701.328.5210 or 1.701.328.5166 North Dakota Department of Emergency Services 1.701.328.8100 1.800.472.2121 State Radio 24-Hour Hotline

If this is an emergency, or for additional assistance, please call the Health or Emergency Services Department at the numbers shown above

This form is NOT for RCRA-exempt oilfield related incidents (for RCRA-exempt oilfield incidents click here) (if you are not sure which form to use click here)

Fill out information as completely as possible
Error messages appear to the right of the field
Use the Tab key or mouse to move between fields
Pressing the Enter key while in the form will submit the report
Required fields are shown in Red

#### Location Information

Location into	rmanon:	
County	Sargent	
Township	129	
Range	58	
Section	26	
Quarter		
QQSection		
QQQSection		
Location Descrip 10075 119th Ave Brampton, ND 58	. SE	or location from nearest town)
Distance to Near	est Residence or	Occupied Building Units

### **Incident Information:**

Date 3/8/2011
(mm/dd/yyyy) If unknown, enter date of discovery
Time

	1030				
hhmm 2	24-hour time, no	colon			
Type	Pump Leak				
Estimat	ted Duration	Į	Units		
	ted Volume		-	gallons	
Substan Crude o		f concern (incl	ude trad	de and/or chemical name if applicable)	
Is this s		A's Extremely I		lous Substance list? No	
To find o	out if this substanc	e is on the EHS I	ist, Click	ek Here	
Describ	e Cause				
Leak fro	m pump unit bea	ring housing. Le	eaked oi	oil is confined to concrete pump skid.	
(how sp	contaminant, ev	ed, soil excavate vacuation of nea	ed, eme arby pei	ergency approval	
I .	will recovered wetermined.	vastes be dispos	sed?		
Imnoo	t Information				
_	t Information	1:			
Fatalitie					
Injuries					
Mediun	n affected				
Immedi None	ate Risk Evalua	tion (explosive	atmosp	sphere, immediate health hazards, etc.)	

Potential Environmental Impacts

(describe impacts to, or likelihood of impacts, to surface water, ground water, soils, etc.) None. Oil is confined to the concrete pump skid. No threat of offsite impacts.

# **Responsible Party Information:**

Responsible Party	TransCanada				
Address (Line 1)	13710 FNB Parkway				
Address (Line 2)	Suite 300				
City	Omaha				
State/Province	NE - Nebraska				
Zip	68154				
Contact First Name	Robert				
Contact Last Name	Baumgartner				
Contact Telephone	402-960-0483				
Contact Email	robert_baumgartner@trai				
Property Owner if not the Responsible Party					
Has or will the incident be reported to property owner? Unknown					

# **Reporting Information:**

First Name	Robert			
Last Name	Baumgartner			
Date Reported	3/8/2011			
(mm/dd/yyyy)				
Time Reported	1230			
hhmm 24-hour time, no colon				
Other agencies that have or will be notified   NDDES				
State Fire Marshal				
State Highway Patrol				
Local Fire Department				
Local Law Enforcement				
Local Emergency Manager				
Other				

To see if this incident is required to be reported to the National Response Center (NRC) Click Here

Has or will the incident be reported to the NRC ?? 1	-800-424-8802 Unknown	
Additional E-Mail Recipients to send report to robert_baumgartner@transcanada	-	-
		_
		_
		-
		_
Official Use Only:		

Official Use Only:

State Agency Person Who Received Call First Name

Last Name

Department of Emergency Services Incident Number

Send this email to Department of Mineral Resources

Pressing the submit button will send an E-Mail version of this completed Environmental Incident Report to NDDH Environmental Health Section and ND Dept. of Emergency Services personnel Submit

## **Robert Baumgartner**

From: aharries@nd.gov

**Sent:** Tuesday, March 08, 2011 12:34 PM

**To:** sradig@nd.gov; cerickso@nd.gov; rdisney@nd.gov; dahall@nd.gov; christysmith@nd.gov; croob@nd.gov; stillots@nd.gov; btorgers@nd.gov; tpoppke@nd.gov; jkangas@nd.gov;

kijohnson@nd.gov; gaberret@nd.gov; dcameron@nd.gov; dfewless@nd.gov; cjanders@nd.gov; aharries@nd.gov; kroberts@nd.gov; sstockdill@nd.gov; ssuggs@nd.gov; jegrosz@nd.gov;

nbartels@nd.gov; hhubrig@nd.gov; gbracht@nd.gov; msauer@nd.gov; toclair@nd.gov;

tbachman@nd.gov; jsemerad@nd.gov; cthorstenson@nd.gov; wkern@nd.gov; dbergsag@nd.gov; dglatt@nd.gov; ajohnson@nd.gov; ccain@nd.gov; tlundquist@nd.gov; jestrada@nd.gov;

dglatt@nd.gov; ajohnson@nd.gov; ccain@nd.gov; tlundquist@nd.gov; jestrada@nd.gov; jkwanner@nd.gov; pflander@nd.gov; mabata@nd.gov; mslee@nd.gov; ecotto@nd.gov;

sladams@nd.gov; mfischer@nd.gov; cjpeterson@nd.gov; jmichael@nd.gov; jheckman@nd.gov;

amcKay@nd.gov; crcarlson@nd.gov; kpavlish@nd.gov; lkok@umdhu.org; jbitz@nd.gov; rdeboer@nd.gov; sdyke@nd.gov; bgunners@nd.gov; twiedric@nd.gov; nddes@nd.gov; slwalters@nd.gov; bnesemeier@nd.gov; blakeschaan@nd.gov; dclark@umdhu.org; thaak@grandforksgov.com; dstreitz@grandforksgov.com; mlarson@grandforksgov.com; bbergman@grandforksgov.com; dhuseby@cityoffargo.com; mschacher@cityoffargo.com;

MOBerglund@cityoffargo.com; richard grosz@fws.gov; micah reuber@fws.gov;

R8 RRC@epamail.epa.gov; Robert Baumgartner; Robert Baumgartner

Subject: Environmental Incident Report

### **Location Information**

Location of Incident (County/Township/Range/Section/Q/QQ/QQQ):

Sargent / 129 / 58 / 26 / / /

Description of Incident Location: 10075 119th Ave. SE Brampton, ND 58017

**Distance to Nearest Occupied Building:** 

#### **Incident Information**

Date and Time of Incident: 3/8/2011 at 1030

Type of Incident: Pump Leak Duration of Incident/Release:

**Estimated Volume of Release:** 5 gallons

**Description of Substance of Concern:** Crude oil

**Agriculture Related:** No

**On Extremely Hazardous Substance List:** No

Cause of Incident: Leak from pump unit bearing housing. Leaked oil is confined to concrete pump

skid.

Action Taken and Recommended/Planned Future Action: Oil was confined to concrete pump skid,

was collected with absorbents and drummed.

Where Will the Recovered Wastes be Disposed: To be determined.

### **Impact Information**

Fatalities: Injuries:

Medium Affected: Risk Evaluation: None

Potential Environmental Impacts: None. Oil is confined to the concrete pump skid. No threat of

offsite impacts.

# **Responsible Party Information**

Responsible Party: TransCanada

Contact Address: 13710 FNB Parkway, Suite 300

City: Omaha State: NE Zip: 68154

**Contact Person:** Robert Baumgartner **Contact Telephone:** 402-960-0483

Contact Email: robert\_baumgartner@transcanada.com Property Owner (if not the Responsible Party):

Has or Will the Incident be Reported to Property Owner: Unknown

## **Reporting Information**

Reported By: Robert Baumgartner

**Date and Time of Notice:** 3/8/2011 at 1230 **Other Agencies That Have or Will be Notified:** 

Has or Will This Incident be Reported to the NRC: Unknown

**Agency Person Who Received Call:** 

**DEM Incident Number:** This Report Also Emailed to:

robert\_baumgartner@transcanada.com